Form 3160-5

ELECTRONIC REPORT

UNITED STATES

FORM APPROVED

	EPARTMENT OF THE II UREAU OF LAND MANA	2/3/4 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010 5. Lease Serial No.		
	NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS is form for proposals to drill or to release AND MANAGEMEN		751141038		
abandoned we	If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name UTE MOUNTAIN UTE				
SUBMIT IN TRI	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.				
Type of Well	8. Well Name and No. PRAIRIE FALCON 19-1				
2. Name of Operator Contact: CHRISTINE CAMPBELL BRIDGECREEK RESOURCES COLO E-Mail: ccampbell@bridgecreekresources.com			9. API Well No. 30-045-35628-00-S1		
		3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 303-945-2642	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory VERDE GALLUP		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, and State		11. County or Parish, and State		
Sec 19 T31N R14W NWNE 6 36.891898 N Lat, 108.348346	SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM				
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA					
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION				

TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION				
□ Notice of Intent☑ Subsequent Report□ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Acidize ☐ Alter Casing ☐ Casing Repair ☐ Change Plans ☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Deepen ☐ Fracture Treat ☐ New Construction ☐ Plug and Abandon ☐ Plug Back	☐ Production (Start/Resume) ☐ Reclamation ☐ Recomplete ☐ Temporarily Abandon ☐ Water Disposal	□ Water Shut-Off□ Well Integrity☑ OtherUndesirable Event	
13 Describe Proposed or Completed On	eration (clearly state all pertinent de	etails including estimated starting	ng date of any proposed work and appro	ximate duration thereof	

If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

Bridgecreek Resources (Colorado), LLC submits this notice of an undesireable event, a oil release on the Prairie Falcon 19-1 location.

ACCEPTED FOR RECORD

1. Date and Time of occurrence: Between 5pm 1/8/16 and 12:00pm 1/9/16. Discovered release at 12:00pm 1/9/16.

2. Notified Ryan Joyner, Tres Rios BLM via phone call on 1/11/16 at 10:45am.

Notified Ryan Joyner, Tres Nos Bellin Ind Process
 Type of event was an oil spill.
 Nature and Cause of event: Walsh Engineering discovered a water dump valve on the heater treater stuck open and it caused approximately 70 BBLS of oil to pour into the containment pit and then approximately 130 BBLs of oil overflowed into the lined containment berm. There was no breach

5. Environmental Impact: None, containment area was lined and all oil was recovered.

JAN 1 2 2016

Tres Rios Field Office Bureau of Land Management

OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #328316 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BRIDGECREEK RESOURCES COLO LLC, sent to the Durango Committed to AFMSS for processing by TRACEY AYZE on 01/12/2016 (16TA0476SE)					2 2016
Name (Printed/Typed)	CHRISTINE CAMPBELL	Title	REGULATORY LEAD		
Signature	(Electronic Submission) THIS SPACE FOR FEDERA	Date	01/12/2016 STATE OFFICE USE		
Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.		Title Office			Date
T'41- 10 H C C C 1001	1701 42110000 1 1010 1 1 1 0			-	0.1

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED **







Additional data for EC transaction #328316 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

6. Time required to control event: 24 hours, 12:00pm-1/9/16 to 1/10/16.

7. Volumes discharged: 200 BBLS oil 8. Volumes recovered: 200 BBLS oil

9. Action taken to control event: Cleaned valve and removed particulates from the well that caused the valve to stick.

10. Resultant damage: None
11. Clean up procedures: Lobo Well Service and Overright Trucking responded to vac up the oil and steam clean the entire affected area within the containment area. Oil booms have been placed around the tanks for any possible residual oil.

12. Cause/extent of personal injury: None

13. Agency Notifications: Ryan Joyner, BLM-Tres Rios Field Office; Scott Clow, UMU Tribe Environmental;

Gordon Hammond, UMU Tribe Energy Director; Acting Superintendent at BIA, Keith Yessilth. Attempted to reach Bernice Clayton, but she has retired.